








 



 



 



 

 



 

Dwelling Type

Estimated 

Dwelling 

Yield

Avg Lot 

Size (m
2
)

Avg GFA 

Estimate 

(m
2
)

Avg Section 

Price 

Estimate

Avg Dwelling 

Price 

Estimate

Terrace 125 225 100 - $680,000

Stand Alone 375 300 140 $365,000 $810,000

Total 500 275 130 $365,000 $780,000

Source: UE



 

Infill 'Reasonably Expected' Development Capacity 1,900

Greenfield 'Reasonably Expected' Development Capacity 7,240

Demand p.a. 450

Years of Supply 20.3

Short (0-3 year) Met

Medium (3-10 year) Met

Long (10-30 year) Met

AUP B2.2.2.(1) (7 year) Met

Infill 'Reasonably Expected' Development Capacity 1,900

Greenfield 'Reasonably Expected' Development Capacity 7,240

Proposed Land 500

Infill + Greenfield + Proposed Land 9,640

Demand p.a. 450

Years of Supply 21.4

Short (0-3 year) Met

Medium (3-10 year) Met

Long (10-30 year) Met

AUP B2.2.2.(1) (7 year) Met

Source: UE, Auckland Unitary Plan, National Policy Statement

Dwelling 

Capacity

NPS-UD Land Provision Requirements

Existing 

Capacity

NPS-UD Land Provision Requirements

Dwelling 

Capacity

Existing 

Capacity + 

Proposed 

Land



 

Short (0-3 year) Not Met

Medium (3-10 year) Not Met

Long (10-30 year) Met

Short (0-3 year) Not Met

Medium (3-10 year) Not Met

Long (10-30 year) Met

Source: UE, Auckland Unitary Plan, National Policy Statement

NPS-UD
Competitive Market 

Requirements

NPS-UD
Competitive Market 

Requirements

Existing 

Capacity

Existing 

Capacity + 

Proposed Land
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Year
Number of 

Competitors

Development 

Dwelling 

Supply

Herfindahl - 

Hirschman 

Index

Market 

Concentration

2024 12 4,890 7,150 High

2025 9 4,515 7,870 High

2026 10 6,490 4,280 High

2027 5 6,120 4,510 High

2028 3 5,745 4,730 High

2029 3 5,370 4,930 High

2030 3 4,995 5,170 High

2031 3 4,620 5,490 High

2032 3 4,245 5,880 High

2033 3 3,870 6,400 High

Source: UE

Year
Number of 

Competitors

Development 

Dwelling 

Supply

Herfindahl - 

Hirschman 

Index

Market 

Concentration

2024 12 4,890 7,150 High

2025 9 4,515 7,870 High

2026 10 6,490 4,280 High

2027 5 6,115 4,520 High

2028 6 6,240 4,070 High

2029 4 5,865 4,230 High

2030 4 5,490 4,410 High

2031 4 5,115 4,640 High

2032 4 4,740 4,920 High

2033 4 4,365 5,270 High

Source: UE
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Stand Alone Terrace

2013 $450,000 - $450,000 -

2014 $490,000 $500,000 $495,000 10%

2015 $600,000 - $600,000 21%

2016 $675,000 $550,000 $615,000 3%

2017 $640,000 $570,000 $605,000 -2%

2018 $690,000 $525,000 $610,000 1%

2019 $690,000 $585,000 $640,000 5%

2020 $790,000 $615,000 $705,000 10%

2021 $990,000 $675,000 $835,000 18%

2022 $930,000 $795,000 $865,000 4%

2023 $1,260,000 $890,000 $1,075,000 24%

Source: Corelogic, UE

Average Price ($)
Year

Average 

Growth
Total
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 

Stand 

Alone
Terrace

Stand 

Alone
Terrace

$400-500 0 0 0% 0%

$500-600 4 1 2% 5%

$600-700 28 5 15% 26%

$700-800 23 2 13% 11%

$800-900 35 5 19% 26%

$900-1000 24 6 13% 32%

$1,000-1,100 18 0 10% 0%

$1,100-1,200 18 0 10% 0%

$1,200-1,300 12 0 7% 0%

$1,300-1,400 9 0 5% 0%

$1,400-1,500 4 0 2% 0%

$1,500-1,600 2 0 1% 0%

$1,600-1,700 3 0 2% 0%

$1,700-1,800 0 0 0% 0%

$1,800-1,900 1 0 1% 0%

$1,900-2,000 0 0 0% 0%

$2,000+ 3 0 2% 0%

Total 184 19 100% 100%

Average ($000) $980 $790 - -

Source: Trademe

Price Bracket 

($000)

Count Proportion
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− 

− 
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Location Development
Total 

Dwellings
Sold

Proportion 

Sold

Currently 

Selling
Planned Dwelling Types Offered

Paerata Rise 4,500 370 8% 170 3,960 Stand Alone & Terrace

Belmont Park 770 760 99% 5 - Stand Alone & Terrace

Anselmi Ridge 280 220 79% 10 50 Stand Alone & Terrace

Regis Park 110 100 91% 10 - Stand Alone & Terrace

Reynolds Green 130 50 38% 30 50 Stand Alone Only

Calcutta Road 25 20 80% - 5 Stand Alone Only

Pokeno Pokeno Village Estate 1,800* 1,660 92% 25 120 Stand Alone Only

Ramarama Hunua Views 800 270 34% 20 510 Stand Alone & Terrace

8,415 3,450 57% 270 4,695 -

Plan Change 74 1,500* - - - 1,500* -

Plan Change 76 850* - - - 850* -

10,770 3,450 57% 270 7,045 -

*Approximate

Source: Corelogic, Developer Websites, UE

Pukekohe

Pukekohe

Subtotal

Total
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Typology Development Price Range
Average 

Price

GFA 

Range 

(m²)

Average 

GFA 

(m²)

Lot Size 

Range (m²)

Average 

Lot Size 

(m²)

Paerata Rise $960,000 - $1,200,000 $1,080,000 120 - 280 180 240 - 750 450

Belmont Park $840,000 - $1,000,000 $920,000 80 - 210 150 200 - 560 360

Anselmi Ridge $1,020,000 - $1,270,000 $1,150,000 115 - 420 195 220 - 1,110 510

Regis Park $730,000 - $950,000 $840,000 85 - 350 200 410 - 950 570

Calcutta Road $1,500,000 - $1,730,000 $1,615,000 250 - 380 320 1,000 - 2,650 1,620

Pokeno Village Estate $925,000 - $1,125,000 $1,000,000 125 - 300 190 450 - 1,430 635

Hunua Views $700,000 - $830,000 $790,000 95 - 160 125 190 - 370 275

Paerata Rise $680,000 - $750,000 $715,000 110 - 190 150 240 - 400 290

Hunua Views $600,000 - $720,000 $660,000 115 - 150 125 220 - 300 265

Belmont Park $680,000 - $790,000 $735,000 65 - 140 105 110 - 310 210

Anselmi Ridge $780,000 - $935,000 $860,000 150 - 180 170 220 - 250 230

Regis Park $600,000 - $740,000 $670,000 75 - 130 85 270 - 300 290

Paerata Rise $500,000 - $570,000 $535,000 - - 350 - 635 475

Reynolds Green $500,000 - $700,000 $600,000 - - 570 - 1,310 710

Pokeno Village Estate $390,000 - $460,000 $425,000 - - 450 - 1,905 750

Hunua Views $310,000 - $390,000 $350,000 - - 230 - 390 290

Source: Corelogic, Developer Websites, UE

Terrace

Section

Stand Alone



Historic Actual

2018 2023 2028 2033 2038 2043 10-Yr 20-Yr

Population 26,700 30,000 33,700 37,400 41,100 44,800 670 700

Households 8,700 11,100 13,000 14,400 15,800 17,200 300 290

Source: Statistics NZ, UE

Projection Growth p.a

Year
Dwellings 

Consented

2013 120

2014 180

2015 230

2016 420

2017 330

2018 400

2019 390

2020 340

2021 480

2022 300

2023 190

Total 3,380

Per Annum 310

Source: Statistics NZ, UE



 

Area Zone

Land 

Area 

Gross

Land 

Area 

Net

Dwellings 

per 

Hectare

Total 

Dwellings

Paerata 300 170 20 3,400

THAB 30 20 30 600

MHU 310 170 20 3,400

MHS 200 105 15 1,600

SH 180 100 10 1,000

Sub-total 1,020 565 - 10,000

THAB 0 0 30 0

MHU 120 70 20 1,400

MHS 225 120 15 1,800

SH 50 30 10 300

Sub-total 395 220 - 3,500

Total 1,415 785 - 13,500

Source: Auckland Council, UE

North 

Pukekohe

South 

Pukekohe
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Lot Size Dwelling Price
Commercially 

Feasible Lots

Feasible 

Dwellings %

175 (MHUZ)* $720,000 2,790 93%

175 (THAB) $720,000 210 7%

Total - 3,000 -

Source, Corelogic, Urban Economics

*All existing residential zones except THAB functioning as MHUZ
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Dwelling 

Type
Greenfield Infill Total

Greenfield 

(%)
Infill (%)

Stand Alone 1,325 175 1,500 88% 12%

Terrace 195 60 255 76% 24%

Total 1,520 235 1,755 87% 13%

Source: Corelogic, UE



 

 



 

Locations 1-bed 2-bed 3-bed 4-bed 5+bed  Average

Greenfield - $0.7 $0.8 $1.1 $1.5 $1.0

Infill - $0.8 $1.1 $1.4 $1.6 $1.2

GF % Infill - 79% 76% 84% 91% 79%

Locations 1-bed 2-bed 3-bed 4-bed 5+bed  Average

Greenfield - $0.7 $0.9 $1.2 - $1.0

Infill - $0.8 $1.0 $1.2 - $1.0

GF % Infill - 96% 94% 104% - 98%

Locations 1-bed 2-bed 3-bed 4-bed 5+bed  Average

Greenfield $0.6 $0.7 - - - $0.7

Infill $0.6 $0.8 - - - $0.8

GF % Infill 92% 84% - - - 88%

Locations 1-bed 2-bed 3-bed 4-bed 5+bed  Average

Greenfield $0.6 $0.7 $0.9 $1.2 $1.5 $1.0

Infill $0.6 $0.8 $1.0 $1.3 $1.6 $1.2

GF % Infill 92% 86% 84% 93% 91% 89%

Source: CoreLogic

Stand Alone

Terrace

Apartments

Total
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Parcel Size (Ha) Count Count (%)

0-10 204 86%

10-20 11 5%

20-30 14 6%

30-40 2 1%

40-50 4 2%

50-60 0 0%

60-70 2 1%

70-80 0 0%

80-90 0 0%

90-100 1 0%

Total 238 100%

Source: Corelogic
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Development
Stand 

Alone
Terrace

Apartm

ents

Terrace + 

Apartments
Total

Stand 

Alone
Terrace

Apartm

ents

Terrace + 

Apartments

Gulf Harbour 1,720 420 0 420 2,140 80% 20% 0% 20%

Hobsonville Point 670 610 210 820 1,490 45% 41% 14% 55%

Karaka 2,250 410 50 460 2,710 83% 15% 2% 17%

Millwater 1,770 380 50 430 2,200 80% 17% 2% 20%

Flat Bush 6,090 1,210 0 1,210 7,300 83% 17% 0% 17%

Stonefields 770 140 570 710 1,480 52% 9% 39% 48%

Total 13,270 3,170 880 4,050 17,320 77% 18% 5% 23%

Source: Statistics NZ



 

 

 

 

Business Node Population Dwellings

Sub-Regional Employment Hub 45,000 15,000

Large Format Retail (LFR) 30,000 10,000

Supermarket 11,500 3,800

Town Centre 10,000 3,300

Local Centre 5,000 1,700

Neighbourhood Centre 3,000 1,000

Source: AUP, Statstics NZ, UE



Public Amenities Population Dwelling

Medical Centre 45,000 15,000

Pool Facility 45,000 15,000

Leisure Facility 30,000 10,000

Library 30,000 10,000

Secondary Schools 13,000 4,300

Community Centres 7,500 2,500

Gyms 6,000 2,000

Primary Schools 3,500 1,200

Childhood Centre 1,000 300

Source: AUP, Statistics NZ, UE
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Sector

Value 

Added 

GDP ($M)

FTE 

Workers

Value Added 

GDP Per 

Employee

Construction 23,160 165,500 $139,900

Source: Statistics NZ

Dwelling 

Type

Avg Lot 

Size  (m
2
)

Number of 

Dwellings

Project 

Value 

($M)

Value-

Added GDP 

($M)

Number of 

FTE's

Terrace 225 125 $68.0 $20.9 149

Stand Alone 300 375 $243.0 $74.7 534

Total 275 500 $311.0 $95.6 683

Source: UE



 

 



 

 



 

Developments Capacity (Lots)

Paerata Rise 3,953

Anselmi Ridge 53

Calcutta Road 4

4 Valley Road 2

Plan Change 74 1,500

Plan Change 76 850

14 Belgium Road* 113

220A Kitchener Road* 156

286 Kitchener Road* 91

215 Kitchener Road* 78

66 Tuakau Road* 92

57-59 Tuakau Road* 83

Source: Various, UE

Planned

Potential Capacity

* A 50% realisation rate has been applied to account for the possibility 

of limitations to entering the market in the medium term (i.e. 

infrastructure constraints etc.) 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 




